
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5145
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
FLIGHTS BETWEEN GERMANY AND INDIA
T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to inadequate air links between India and Germany, tourists from Germany to India has been decreased; and

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b): Although an increase in tourist arrival from Germany has been registered till 1997, followed by a drop only during 1998, the existing air seat capacity on Germany - India sector is adequate to take care of direct traffic requirements.
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